Appendix C. PACT
Survey Results



City of Riverside PACT Survey
What interests you the most?

Answer Choices Responses
Pedestrian Target Safeguarding Plan 40.76% 139
Active Transportation Plan 48.39% 165
Complete Streets Ordinance 29.62% 101
Trails Master Plan for Riverside 44.57% 152
Answered 341
Skipped 10
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
What is your address or zip code?
Answered 325
Skipped 26



City of Riverside PACT Survey

Gender:

Answer Choices Responses

Male 37.08% 122

Female 61.09% 201

Other 1.82% 6
Answered 329
Skipped 22
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City of Riverside PACT Survey

Age:
Answer Choices Responses
0-18 4.27% 14
19-45 59.45% 195
46-64 21.95% 72
65+ 14.33% 47
Answered 328
Skipped 23
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
Want to stay informed about the PACT? If so, please provide your email address or phone number below.

Answer Choices Responses

Name: 97.28% 179

Phone: 66.85% 123

Email: 83.70% 154
Answered 184

Skipped 167



City of Riverside PACT Survey
How would you best describe your relationship with the Riverside community? (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
Resident 69.74% 242
Own or Rent 37.75% 131
Business Owner 6.34% 22
Employee 19.31% 67
Student 32.85% 114
Just Visiting 2.02% 7
Other (please specify) 5.76% 20

Answered 347
Skipped 4
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
Are there any students in your household? If so, what school/university?

Answered 306
Skipped 45



City of Riverside PACT Survey

How do you usually get to work/school? (Check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

Walk 25.94% 90
Bike 19.31% 67
Drive alone 61.38% 213
Carpool 11.82% 41
Bus (If so, what bus line do you ride?) 13.83% 48
Uber/Lyft 1.73% 6
Other (please specify) 18.73% 65

Answered 347

Skipped 4

How do you usually get to work/school?
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
How do you usually get to a park or trail head? (Check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

Walk 40.12%

Bike 19.77%

Drive alone 38.95%

Drive with family/others 51.16%

Bus (if so, what bus line do you ride?) 3.20%

Uber/Lyft 0.87%

Other (please specify) 5.81%
Answered
Skipped
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
How often do you walk in Riverside?

Answer Choices Responses

Daily 32.95% 114
1-2 days per week 23.41% 81
3-4 days per week 22.54% 78
A few times a year 18.21% 63
Never 4.62% 16

Answered 346

Skipped 5
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
Where do you most often walk to? (Check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

Downtown Riverside 34.59% 119
UC Riverside 34.01% 117
Parks (Mr. Rubidoux) 36.92% 127
Outside of Riverside 7.56% 26
Shopping Centers (Galleria at Tyler) 17.73% 61
Transit Stations 8.72% 30
School 12.21% 42
Other (please specify) 35.17% 121

Answered 344

Skipped 7
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
Check the top 3 things from the list below that would improve the experience for people walking in Riverside. (Check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
Wider Sidewalks 28.45% 99
Continuous Sidewalks 52.01% 181
Marked Crosswalks 30.17% 105
Lighting 59.20% 206
Street Trees/Shade 52.87% 184
Bus Shelters 20.11% 70
Slower Traffic Speeds 20.40% 71
Signals to cross at 30.17% 105
Other (please specify) 18.10% 63
Answered 348
Skipped 3
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
How often do you bike in Riverside?

Answer Choices Responses

Daily 11.59% 40
1-2 days per week 9.28% 32
3-4 days per week 7.54% 26
A few times a year 20.00% 69
Never 52.17% 180

Answered 345

Skipped 6
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
Where do you most often bike to? (Check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

Downtown Riverside 20.00% 51
UC Riverside 28.63% 73
Parks (Mt. Rubidoux) 22.35% 57
Outside of Riverside 10.20% 26
Shopping cenders (Galleria at Tyler) 7.06% 18
School 5.49% 14
Other (please specify) 52.55% 134

Answered 255

Skipped 96
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
Check the top 3 things from the list below that would improve the experience for people biking in Riverside. (Check all that apply’

Answer Choices Responses

Bike lanes on the street 41.77% 132
Bike paths away from cars 64.56% 204
Lighting 36.71% 116
Bike routes that connect directly 56.96% 180
Street trees 17.41% 55
Bike parking 28.48% 90
Slower traffic speeds 22.47% 71
Other (please specify) 18.67% 59

Answered 316

Skipped 35
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
What outdoor public spaces do you utilize? (Check the box that applies for each)

Regularly Sometimes Never Total
Main Street Pedestrian Mall 28.53% 91 52.35% 167 19.44% 62 319
Arlington Business District 7.64% 22 32.64% 94 60.42% 174 288
Galleria at Tyler 20.82% 66 60.25% 191 18.93% 60 317
University Village adjacent to UC Riverside 29.74% 91 41.83% 128 28.76% 88 306
Answered 340
Skipped 11
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
Of the following, please fill in specific venues most frequently visited? (Check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
Entertainment venues 53.82% 183
Outdoor plazas & parks 71.18% 242
Transit Hubs 13.24% 45
Community centers, libraries, and other public facilities 52.65% 179
Answered 340
Skipped 11
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
How safe do you feel using the following types of transportation? (Check the box that applies for each mode)

| feel very safe | feel somewhat safe | do not feel safe at all Total
Walking 25.22% 86 59.53% 203 16.13% 55 341
Bicycling 10.28% 29 55.32% 156 34.75% 98 282
Bus 26.62% 74 49.28% 137 25.18% 70 278
Answered 344
Skipped 7
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
How safe do you feel in public spaces? (Check all that apply)

| feel very safe | feel somewhat safe | do not feel safe at all Total

Parks 31.55% 106 59.23% 199 10.12% 34 336
Transit Stations 15.44% 44 56.14% 160 28.42% 81 285
Libraries 65.23% 197 31.79% 96 3.64% 11 302
Shopping Centers 56.66% 183 40.56% 131 3.10% 10 323
Downtown 34.97% 114 50.61% 165 15.34% 50 326

Answered 343

Skipped 8
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
What would make public spaces safer? (Check all that apply)

| will feel safer 1 will feel a little safer | won't feel safer Total

More lighting 75.55% 241 22.26% 71 2.51% 8 319
More bike parking 32.57% 85 33.72% 88 33.72% 88 261
Better street crossings 64.45% 194 30.90% 93 4.98% 15 301
Longer crossing times 42.65% 116 38.97% 106 18.38% 50 272
More police presence 54.22% 167 26.95% 83 19.48% 60 308
Transit stop improvements 44.91% 119 38.87% 103 16.23% 43 265
More shade 40.83% 118 32.18% 93 27.68% 80 289
Landscape features enclosing walkways 44.85% 122 30.88% 84 24.26% 66 272
Public plazas 52.55% 144 37.23% 102 10.22% 28 274

Answered 341

Skipped 10
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
When do you feel most vulnerable when visiting a place, walking, or biking?

Answer Choices Responses
Early morning 16.81% 57
Afternoon 5.01% 17
After dark 66.67% 226
Dusk 36.28% 123
Late at night 66.67% 226
All the time 7.08% 24
Answered 339
Skipped 12
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City of Riverside PACT Survey
What street(s) in your neighborhood could best use the walking & bicycling improvements discussed on this survey to improve your access to school, work, play, dining, or shopping?

Answered 268
Skipped 83





